

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2023**

Hassan Askary & Ors.

.. Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Osman A. Chishty for Petitioners

Mr. S. S. Hulke, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Mr. Syed A. A. Naqvi for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.****DATE : 16th JUNE 2023.****P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks leave to amend the Petition and to implead the husband of Respondent No.2 in the array of Petitioners.

Leave granted.

2. Necessary amendment in the record of Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon learned Advocate for Respondents be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 7th July 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**