

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2023

Hassan Askary And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Osman A. Chishty for the Petitioners.

Ms. G.P.Mulekar, APP for the Respondent - State.

Mr. Sayed Asif Abbas Naqvi for the Respondent No. -2.

N.V.Chandramore, (P.S.I.), Mulund Police Station, Mumbai.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE,
JJ**

DATE : 7th July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 04/08/2023 for Settlement .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)