

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1048 OF 2023

Shri. Hassan Askary & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Sameer Chaudhary i/by Osman A. Chisty, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Syed A. A. Naqvi, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 1st SEPTEMBER, 2023

PC.

1. The adjournment is sought on two grounds, viz. (i) negotiations between the parties are going on; and (ii) counsel of the petitioners is indisposed.

2. Stand over to 13th October, 2023.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]