

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2023

Hassan Askary & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Osman Chisty for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sayed A. A Naqvi for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2023

PC.

By way of last chance, list the matter on 27th October, 2023 and Applicant No. 8 assured to remain present before this Court for mediation.

[N. R. BORKAR, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2023.10.16
14:49:53
+0530