

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1048 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2023.10.30
14:56:36
+0530

Hassan Askary & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Osman A. Chishti, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.

None for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 27th OCTOBER, 2023

PC.

1. We appoint learned APP Mr. S. V. Gavand, as mediator to mediate in the matter.

2. Stand over to 20th December, 2023.

[N. R. BORKAR, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]